

## **ULYSSES TOWN BOARD**

## **RESOLUTIONS for July 27, 2021**

- 12
- 14 RESOLUTION # \_\_\_\_\_ OF 2021 APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 15 RESOLVED that the Ulysses Town Board agenda for July 27, 2021 is approved as presented/amended.
- 17 RESOLUTION 2021 \_\_\_\_\_: APPOINTMENT OF DIVERSITY ADVOCATE FOR 2021
- 18 WHEREAS, on July 13, 2021 the Town of Ulysses Town Board adopted a Diversity, Equity and Inclusion policy which calls
- for the Town Board to designate an individual or committee as the Advocate responsible for assuring the policy is
  disseminated and implemented fairly, and
- WHEREAS, in approving the policy on July 13, 2021, the Town Board did not make the designation called for by the policy, now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, that the Ulysses Town Board hereby designates \_\_\_\_\_\_ as the Advocate responsible
  for implementation of the Town's Diversity, Equity and Inclusion policy.
- WHEREAS, the Town's Budget Officer has presented and explained the attached Budget Modifications to the Ulysses
  Town Board and
- 28 WHEREAS, the Town Board has reviewed the budget modifications, now therefore be it
- 29 RESOLVED, that the attached budget modifications are approved as presented/ as amended.
- RESOLVED, the Ulysses Town Board hereby approves the minutes of its regular Town Board meeting held on July 23,
- 32 2021 as presented/ amended.
- 33
- 34
- 35